and King APEX Group III, Ltd., which are funds managed by Allied Fortune (HK) Management Limited, a Hong
Kong based funds management company. Net proceeds after offering expenses were $2,236,750.

9

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

20

Single Family Home Portfolio Purchase

On October 4, 2013, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company entered into a purchase and sale agreement for the
purchase of a portfolio of 170 single family homes located in the Houston, Texas metropolitan area. The properties
collectively encompass an aggregate of 242,964 rentable square feet. Total purchase price is $13,400,000 not
including closing costs. On October 31, 2013, the Company closed and completed the purchase of 150 of the homes at
a contract price of $11,691,832. Closing costs totaled approximately $120,000.

The below shows the pro forma effect to the Company’s balance sheet of the additional common stock sale and the
purchase of the homes if the subsequent events had occurred as of September 30, 2013.

Reven Housing REIT, Inc

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheets September
30,

September
30, 2013

2013 Pro Forma Pro Forma
(Unaudited) Adjustments Adjustments

ASSETS

Cash $10,106,114 $(11,812,000)(1) $530,864
2,236,750 (2)

Advance to property manager 10,465 - 10,465
Residential homes, net of accumulated depreciation
   of $1,400 in 2012 and $14,000 in 2013 592,838 11,812,000 (1) 12,404,838

Total Assets $10,709,417 $2,236,750 $12,946,167

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Accounts payable and accrued expenses $51,906 $- $51,906
Accrued interest and security deposits 6,600 - 6,600
Related party advance 3,000 - 3,000

Total Liabilities 61,506 - 61,506

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' Equity
   Common stock 67,861 11,500 (2) 79,361
   Additional paid-in capital 12,080,555 2,225,250 (2) 14,305,805
   Accumulated deficit (1,500,505 ) - (1,500,505 )

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

21

Total Stockholders' Equity 10,647,911 2,236,750 12,884,661

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $10,709,417 $2,236,750 $12,946,167

ASSUMPTIONS:
(1) Purchase of
150 homes valued
at approximately
$11,812,000 for
cash
(2) Sale of
11,500,000 shares of
common stock, at
$0.20 per share, for
proceeds of
$2,236,750

10

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

22

Item 2. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF
OPERATIONS

This information contained in this report contains forward-looking statements that relate to expectations, beliefs,
projections, future plans and strategies, anticipated events and similar expressions. Forward-looking statements may